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Ordering Information

5

6.5

8
9-10
1
12-13
1-2

250

Shoe Size

Shoe Size
(UK) ((2))
4

19 - 20
21-22
23-24
25-26
27 - 28
29 - 30
31-32
33-34

SC3304
SC3305
SC3306
SC3307
SC3308
SC3309
SC3310

SC3311

Kids Feet In Motion

Features and Benefits

These brightly coloured pairs consist

of one blue (left) and one right (red) to
help children learn whilst providing a
functional solution

Medium density EVA orthosis specifically
designed for children’s feet

A flat base on the standard orthotic
allows for modification with wedges and
components

Insoles are available as standard or with
a pre-posted heel of 3° or 5°

Indications for Use

Arch pain

Knee pain

Shin splints

Tendon pain

Planovalgus feet

Postural related symptoms

Product Code

R R

SC3330 SC3350
SC333]1 SC3351
SC3332 SC3352
SCE3383 SC3353
SC3334 SC3354
SC3335 SC3355
SC3336 SC3356
SC3337 SC3357

www.steepergroup.com

Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK) Shoe Size (EU) Product Code

4
5

6.5

8
9-10
n
12-13
1-2
2-3
4-5
6-7

EZIKID (Peddy) Insoles

Features and Benefits

¢« Dynamic insole for children

* Modular sandwich-like construction and
flexible thermoformable wedge

¢ Soft sole to support the natural
movement of the foot

Indications for Use

¢ Back pain

¢ Posture related symptoms
¢ Arch pain

« Knee pain

¢ Shin splints

¢ Tendon pain

¢ Planovalgus feet

19 - 20 ZKR1-0640-19/20
21-22 ZKR1-0640-21/22
23-24 ZKR1-0640-23/24
25-26 ZKR1-0640-25/26
27-28 ZKR1-0640-27/28
29 - 30 ZKR1-0640-29/30
31-32 ZKR1-0640-31/32
33-34 ZKR1-0640-33/34
35-36 ZKR1-0640-35/36
37-38 ZKR1-0640-37/38
39 - 40 ZKR1-0640-39/40
To order contact order@steepergroup.com 251
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Podo Tech Junior

% Length

* Arch pain

¢ Knee pain

* Shin splints
* Tendon pain
* Back pain

Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK) Shoe Size (EU)
4 19 - 20

5 21-22

6.5 23-24

8 25 - 26

9-10 27 - 28

n 29 - 30

12-13 31-32

1-2 33-34

2-3 35-36

4-5 37 -38

6-7 39-40

8-9 41- 42

252 www.steepergroup.com

Features and Benefits

* Designed especially for children
« Easily ground and heat mouldable

Indications for Use

* Postural related symptoms

Product Code
SC3220
SC3222
SC3224
SC3226
SC3228
SC3230
SC3232
SC3234
SC3236
SC3238
SC3240
SC3242

Pedipod Full Length

Insoles

Features and Benefits

PediPod insoles are uniquely designed

to help children develop healthy foot

and body posture as they grow. The
development of poor posture while growing
potentially disturbs normal walking, running
and standing which can lead to recurrent
back, knee and foot pain as an adult - often
resulting in a lifetime of treatment.

« Anatomical support features in insoles
built for children’s feet

¢ Provides comfort and pain relief by deep
heel cup and paediatric orthotic insole
specific arch support

¢ The brushed nylon surface is
comfortable and allows easy passage of
the foot into the shoe

¢ A full-length insole that can be quickly
and easily trimmed to fit most comfort
children shoes

Indications for Use

¢ Aching arches on exercise

¢ Children’s heel pain during and after
exercise (Sever’s Disease)

* Ankle, calf or leg aches on exercise

¢ Children’s kneecap pain during or after
sport or on stairs

Ordering Information

Size
C

D
E
F

Shoe Size (UK) Product Code
12 -1 PEDO3
10 - 11.5 PEDO4
8-95 PEDO5
6-75 PEDO6
To order contact order@steepergroup.com 253
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Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK) Shoe Size (EU) Product Code

5 21-22
6.5 23-24
8 25-26
9-10 27 - 28
n 29 -30
12-13 31-32
1-2 33-34
2-3 35-36

Peapod Junior

Features and Benefits

¢ 1.5mm thermoplastic base offers
excellent fitting compatibility in most
footwear

¢« Heat mouldable and grindable

Indications for Use

¢ Arch pain

« Knee pain

¢ Shin splints

¢ Tendon pain

* Back pain

¢ Postural related symptoms

SC2502
SC2504
SC2506
SC2508
SC2510
SC2512
SC2514
SC2516

254 www.steepergroup.com

Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK) Shoe Size (EU) Product Code

4
5
6.5

Kraemer Heel Cups

Features and Benefits

¢ Children’s multi-layered prefabricated
foot orthosis covered in Multiform A30
shore

¢ Thermo-mouldable reinforced base and
wedge

Indications for Use
¢ Ligament weakness
* Sprains/strains

¢ Planovalgus feet

19 - 20 ZKR1-0607-19/20
21-22 ZKR1-0607-21/22
23-24 ZKR1-0607-23/24
25-26 ZKR1-0607-25/26
27-28 ZKR1-0607-27/28
29 - 30 ZKR1-0607-29/30
31-32 ZKR1-0607-31/32
33-34 ZKR1-0607-33/34
35-36 ZKR1-0607-35/36
37-38 ZKR1-0607-37/38
39-40 ZKR1-0607-39/40
To order contact order@steepergroup.com 255
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