#### Kids Feet In Motion Features and Benefits



- These brightly coloured pairs consist of one blue (left) and one right (red) to help children learn whilst providing a functional solution
- Medium density EVA orthosis specifically designed for children's feet
- A flat base on the standard orthotic allows for modification with wedges and components
- Insoles are available as standard or with a pre-posted heel of 3° or 5°

#### Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- Planovalgus feet
- Postural related symptoms

#### **EZIKID (Peddy)** Insoles

#### Features and Benefits

- Dynamic insole for children
- Modular sandwich-like construction and flexible thermoformable wedge
- Soft sole to support the natural movement of the foot

#### Indications for Use

- Back pain
- Posture related symptoms
- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- · Planovalgus feet

#### Ordering Information

Shoe Size	Shoe Size (EU)	Product Code		
(UK)		Standard	3°	5°
4	19 - 20	SC3304	SC3330	SC3350
5	21 - 22	SC3305	SC3331	SC3351
6.5	23 - 24	SC3306	SC3332	SC3352
8	25 - 26	SC3307	SC3333	SC3353
9 - 10	27 - 28	SC3308	SC3334	SC3354
11	29 - 30	SC3309	SC3335	SC3355
12 - 13	31 - 32	SC3310	SC3336	SC3356
1 - 2	33 - 34	SC3311	SC3337	SC3357

#### **Ordering Information**

Shoe Size (UK)	Shoe Size (EU)	Product Code
4	19 - 20	ZKR1-0640-19/20
5	21 - 22	ZKR1-0640-21/22
6.5	23 - 24	ZKR1-0640-23/24
8	25 - 26	ZKR1-0640-25/26
9 - 10	27 - 28	ZKR1-0640-27/28
11	29 - 30	ZKR1-0640-29/30
12 - 13	31 - 32	ZKR1-0640-31/32
1 - 2	33 - 34	ZKR1-0640-33/34
2 - 3	35 - 36	ZKR1-0640-35/36
4 - 5	37 - 38	ZKR1-0640-37/38
6 - 7	39 - 40	ZKR1-0640-39/40

To order contact order@steepergroup.com

PAEDIATRIC



### Podo Tech Junior <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub> Length

#### Features and Benefits

- Designed especially for children
- Easily ground and heat mouldable

#### Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

#### Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK)	Shoe Size (EU)	Product Code
4	19 - 20	SC3220
5	21 - 22	SC3222
6.5	23 - 24	SC3224
8	25 - 26	SC3226
9 - 10	27 - 28	SC3228
11	29 - 30	SC3230
12 - 13	31 - 32	SC3232
1 - 2	33 - 34	SC3234
2 - 3	35 - 36	SC3236
4 - 5	37 - 38	SC3238
6 - 7	39 - 40	SC3240
8 - 9	41 - 42	SC3242



## Pedipod Full Length Insoles

#### Features and Benefits

PediPod insoles are uniquely designed to help children develop healthy foot and body posture as they grow. The development of poor posture while growing potentially disturbs normal walking, running and standing which can lead to recurrent back, knee and foot pain as an adult - often resulting in a lifetime of treatment.

- Anatomical support features in insoles built for children's feet
- Provides comfort and pain relief by deep heel cup and paediatric orthotic insole specific arch support
- The brushed nylon surface is comfortable and allows easy passage of the foot into the shoe
- A full-length insole that can be quickly and easily trimmed to fit most comfort children shoes

#### Indications for Use

- Aching arches on exercise
- Children's heel pain during and after exercise (Sever's Disease)
- Ankle, calf or leg aches on exercise
- Children's kneecap pain during or after sport or on stairs

#### Ordering Information

Size	Shoe Size (UK)	Product Code	
С	12 - 1	PED03	
D	10 - 11.5	PED04	
E	8 - 9.5	PED05	
F	6 - 7.5	PED06	

252

PAEDIATRIC

## P

#### **Peapod** Junior

#### Features and Benefits

- 1.5mm thermoplastic base offers excellent fitting compatibility in most footwear
- Heat mouldable and grindable

#### Indications for Use

- Arch pain
- Knee pain
- Shin splints
- Tendon pain
- Back pain
- Postural related symptoms

# Pair

#### Kraemer Heel Cups

#### Features and Benefits

- Children's multi-layered prefabricated foot orthosis covered in Multiform A30 shore
- Thermo-mouldable reinforced base and wedge

#### Indications for Use

- Ligament weakness
- Sprains/strains
- Planovalgus feet

#### Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK)	Shoe Size (EU)	Product Code
5	21 - 22	SC2502
6.5	23 - 24	SC2504
8	25 - 26	SC2506
9 - 10	27 - 28	SC2508
11	29 - 30	SC2510
12 - 13	31 - 32	SC2512
1 - 2	33 - 34	SC2514
2 - 3	35 - 36	SC2516

#### Ordering Information

Shoe Size (UK)	Shoe Size (EU)	Product Code
4	19 - 20	ZKR1-0607-19/20
5	21 - 22	ZKR1-0607-21/22
6.5	23 - 24	ZKR1-0607-23/24
8	25 - 26	ZKR1-0607-25/26
9 - 10	27 - 28	ZKR1-0607-27/28
11	29 - 30	ZKR1-0607-29/30
12 - 13	31 - 32	ZKR1-0607-31/32
1 - 2	33 - 34	ZKR1-0607-33/34
2 - 3	35 - 36	ZKR1-0607-35/36
4 - 5	37 - 38	ZKR1-0607-37/38
6 - 7	39 - 40	ZKR1-0607-39/40

PAEDIATRIC